EN  English - Instruction manual
ENGLISH
H5A Rugged PTZ Camera
PTZ camera with high performance and extreme reliability
Instruction m
anual - English - EN
3MNGCEVO_2135_EN
ContentsENGLISH	 1

8 MNGCEVO_2135_EN
4 Product description and
type designation
The H5A Rugged PTZ camera is ideal as a video
surveillance solution for outdoor applications in
urban centres, critical infrastructures, traffic and
railways. It was designed to guarantee complete
reliability and continuous operation in more difficult
external environments and offer exceptional
strength against corrosion and a vast range of
temperatures.
4.1 Product overview
The product consists of 3 parts:
1.	 Sunshield.
2.	 Body.
3.	 Base.
01
02
03
Fig. 1
4.2 Product marking label
Before proceeding further with
installation, make sure the material
supplied corresponds to the order
specification by examining the marking
labels.
The product has a label applied in
compliance with CE marking.
Fig. 2
The label shows:
•	 Model identification code.
•	 Supply voltage (Volt).
•	 Frequency (Hertz).
•	 Current consumption (Ampere) or power
consumption (Watt).
•	 Protection degree (IP).
•	 Serial number.
Instruction m
anual - English - EN
9MNGCEVO_2135_EN
4.3 Model identification
H5A RUGGED PTZ BASE CAMERA OPTIONS
Part Number Description
2.0C-H5A-RGDPTZ-DP36 H5A Rugged PTZ camera 2MP 36x-24Vac/dc
4.0C-H5A-RGDPTZ-DP36 H5A Rugged PTZ camera 4MP 36x-24Vac/dc
8.0C-H5A-RGDPTZ-DP36 H5A Rugged PTZ camera 8MP 36x-24Vac/dc
Tab. 1
OPTIONAL MOUNTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part number Description
AVUEI8AA Infrared illuminator 850nm for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ Camera, grey-white (RAL9002)
AVUEI8AAP IR illuminator 850nm for long distance lighting for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ Camera, grey-white
colour (RAL9002)
AVUEI9AA Infrared illuminator 940nm for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ Camera, grey-white (RAL9002)
AVUEIWAA White light illuminator 850nm for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ Camera, grey-white (RAL9002)
AVUEIWAAP White light illuminator for long distance lighting for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ Camera, grey-white
colour (RAL9002)
AVUEBP0AA Parapet bracket with internal cable channel for  Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ Camera, grey-white colour
(RAL9002)
AVUEBP4AA Parapet bracket with quick connectors RJ45 (Ethernet and PoE) + 4 poles for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ
Camera, grey-white (RAL9002)
AVUEBP7AA Parapet bracket with quick connectors RJ45 (Ethernet and PoE) + 7 poles for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ
Camera, grey-white (RAL9002)
AVUEBWAA Wall mount bracket for Avigilon H5A Rugged PTZ Camera, grey-white (RAL9002)
AVUEAP Pole adaptor in stainless steel AISI 316L
AVUEAC Corner adaptor in stainless steel AISI 316L
AVUEAW Counter-plate in stainless steel AISI 316L
AVCOMB100A Communication box in polycarbonate, 220Vac-230Vac
AVCOMB200A Communication box in polycarbonate, 24Vac